Amendment No. AM_136_0488

H. B. No. 5 As Introduced

moved to amend the amendment labeled AM0417 as follows:

	In line 2068 of the amendment, delete "dismissed of	complaint,	1			
indictment, or"						
	Delete line 2069 of the amendment		3			
	Delete line 2070 of the amendment		4			
	In line 2071 of the amendment, delete " <u>indictment</u> ,	or information in	5			
the"	" and delete " <u>was dismissed</u> , determine"		6			
	In line 2072 of the amendment, delete "whether it"		7			
	In line 2096 of the amendment, delete " <u>or the pers</u>	on is not pursuing	8			
sealing a"						
	Delete line 2097 of the amendment					
	Delete line 2098 of the amendment					
	In line 2099 of the amendment, delete " <u>Revised Cod</u>	le"	12			
	In line 2101 of the amendment, delete " <u>offender</u> " a	nd insert " <u>person</u> "	13			
	In line 2117 of the amendment, after " <u>the</u> " insert	"record of and	14			

Legislative Service Commission



after	" <u>conv</u>	iction"	insert	: " <u>or dismis</u>	sed com	plaint,	indictment, or	<u>r</u> 15
inform	nation	IT.						16
	In lir	ne 2124	of the	amendment,	delete	" <u>or bai</u>	l forfeiture"	17
	In lir	ne 2383	of the	amendment,	delete	" <u>offend</u>	<u>ler</u> " and insert	18
"appli	icant"							19

The motion was ______ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS	20
Technical amendment	21
R.C. 2953.321 and 2953.323	22
Provides that any dismissed complaint, indictment, or	23
information may be sealed under the bill's new sealing mechanism	24
by removing an erroneous reference to R.C. 2953.33(C)(1). R.C.	25
2953.33(C)(1) lists offenses that may not be expunged, rather	26
than offenses that may not be sealed.	27
Replaces the term "offender" with the term "person."	28
Removes an erroneous reference to "bail forfeiture."	29
Replaces the term "offender" with the term "applicant."	30